GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement

Tax Amnesty
TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2022
AUGUST 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)

Estimated Actual To Date -

Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections Collections 2 Months 2 Months (Decrease)
FY 2022 August 2021 August 2021 July 21-Aug 21 July 21-Aug 21 Over Estimate
111,000 8,300 9,614 :$ 19,300 $ 17,454 (1,846)

1,473,800 128,300 141,173 222,700 230,952 8,252

2,041,300 149,500 154,498 276,600 296,275 19,675

25,100 2,000 2,118 4,000 4,666 666

0 0 0 0 0 0
7,550 660 575 1,360 1,339 (21)
164,600 15,300 14,486 30,100 28,997 (1,103)

0 0 0 0 0 0

700 60 117 120 212 92
0 0 (2) 0 (2) (2)

13,400 1,200 1,650 2,600 3,721 1,121
7,600 350 336 510 346 (164)

126,600 120 394 26,320 29,987 3,667

23,700 1,140 1,606 2,440 3,113 673

160,300 3,000 2,614 8,500 13,692 5,192
11,000 230 215 350 336 (14)

2,000 100 421 140 715 575
5,500 450 722 850 960 110

319,700 37,000 45915 29,400 49,333 19,933

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

65,000 5,500 6,769 5,500 6,769 1,269

0 0 3 0 63 63

766 45 45 146 147 1
10,000 300 181 300 181 (119)

0 0 0 0 0 0
4,569,616 353,555 383,450 :$ 631,236 $ 689,256 58,020

29,895 $ 58,020
108% 109%
Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office
September 1, 2021
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Percent
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0%



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
AUGUST 2020 VS AUGUST 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)

Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 2 Months 2 Months (Decrease)
August 2020 August 2021 July 20-Aug 20 July 21-Aug 21 Over Prior Period
10,233 $ 9,614 $ 21,202 $ 17,454 § (3,748)

131,566 141,173 221,415 230,952 9,537
144,103 154,498 420,504 296,275 (124,229)

2,379 2,118 3,970 4,666 696

0 0 0 0 0

680 575 1,504 1,339 (165)
12,680 14,486 29,453 28,997 (456)

0 0 0 0 0

68 117 126 212 86
(28) (2) 4 (2) (6)

1,232 1,650 2,482 3,721 1,239
520 336 725 346 (379)

104 394 27,925 29,987 2,062

1,169 1,606 2,464 3,113 649
6,999 2,614 67,383 13,692 (53,691)
243 215 400 336 (64)

80 421 80 715 635
2,208 722 5,174 960 (4,214)

10,737 45,915 4,043 49,333 45,290

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

5,485 6,769 5,485 6,769 1,284
33 3 41 63 22

46 45 121 147 26
865 181 865 181 (634)

0 0 0 0 0
331,402 $ 383,450 $ 815,366 $ 689,256 $ (126,110)

$ 52,048 $ (126,110)
16% -15%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

-18%
4%
-30%
18%
0%
-11%
2%
0%
68%
-150%
50%
-52%
7%
26%
-80%
-16%
794%
-81%
1120%
0%
0%
23%
54%
21%
-79%
0%
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