STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2022 AUGUST 2021 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND									
		1				Estimated	Actual	To Date -	
	Estimated		Estimated	Actual		Collections	Collections	Increase	To Date -
	Collections		Collections	Collections		2 Months	2 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE	FY 2022	1	August 2021	August 2021		July 21-Aug 21	July 21-Aug 21	Over Estimate	Collected
			8	8		5 8	5 8		
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 111,000	\$	8,300	\$ 9,614	9	\$ 19,300	\$ 17,454	\$ (1,846)	90%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,473,800		128,300	141,173		222,700	230,952	8,252	104%
Personal Income Tax	2,041,300	1	149,500	154,498		276,600	296,275	19,675	107%
Liquor Profit Transfers	25,100		2,000	2,118		4,000	4,666	666	117%
Racing Fees	0		0	0		0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,550		660	575		1,360	1,339	(21)	98%
Tobacco Products Tax	164,600		15,300	14,486		30,100	28,997	(1,103)	96%
Estate Tax	0	1	0	0		0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	700		60	117		120	212	92	177%
Charter Tax	0		0	(2)		0	(2)	(2)	0%
Property Transfer Tax	13,400	1	1,200	1,650		2,600	3,721	1,121	143%
Property Tax	7,600		350	336		510	346	(164)	68%
Insurance Tax	126,600	1	120	394		26,320	29,987	3,667	114%
Departmental Collections	23,700		1,140	1,606		2,440	3,113	673	128%
Corporation Net Income Tax	160,300		3,000	2,614		8,500	13,692	5,192	161%
Miscellaneous Receipts	11,000		230	215		350	336	(14)	96%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000		100	421		140	715	575	511%
Interest Income	5,500		450	722		850	960	110	113%
Severance Tax	319,700		37,000	45,915		29,400	49,333	19,933	168%
Telecommunications Tax	0		0	0		0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0		0	0		0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000		5,500	6,769		5,500	6,769	1,269	123%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	1	0	3	1	0	63	63	0%
Liquor License Renewal	766		45	45		146	147	1	101%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000		300	181		300	181	(119)	60%
Tax Amnesty	 0	1	0	0		0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,569,616	\$	353,555	\$ 383,450	9	\$ 631,236	\$ 689,256	\$ 58,020	
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate				\$ 29,895			\$ 58,020		
Percent Collected				108%			109%		

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary Prepared by the State Budget Office September 1, 2021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES AUGUST 2020 VS AUGUST 2021 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND											
						Actual		Actual		To Date -	To Date -
		Actual		Actual		Collections		Collections		Increase	% Increase
		Collections		Collections		2 Months		2 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE		August 2020		August 2021		July 20-Aug 20	1	July 21-Aug 21	Ove	er Prior Period	Over Prior Period
SOURCE		August 2020		August 2021		July 20-Aug 20		July 21-Aug 21	0.6		Over Flior Fellou
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	10,233	\$	9,614	9	\$ 21,202	\$	17,454	\$	(3,748)	-18%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	+	131,566	*	141,173		221,415	*	230,952	*	9,537	4%
Personal Income Tax		144,103		154,498		420,504		296,275		(124,229)	-30%
Liquor Profit Transfers		2,379		2,118		3,970		4,666		696	18%
Racing Fees		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		680		575		1,504		1,339		(165)	-11%
Tobacco Products Tax		12,680		14,486		29,453		28,997		(456)	-2%
Estate Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		68		117		126		212		86	68%
Charter Tax		(28)		(2)		4		(2)		(6)	-150%
Property Transfer Tax		1,232		1,650		2,482		3,721		1,239	50%
Property Tax		520		336		725		346		(379)	-52%
Insurance Tax		104		394		27,925		29,987		2,062	7%
Departmental Collections		1,169		1,606		2,464		3,113		649	26%
Corporation Net Income Tax		6,999		2,614		67,383		13,692		(53,691)	-80%
Miscellaneous Receipts		243		215		400		336		(64)	-16%
Miscellaneous Transfers		80		421		80		715		635	794%
Interest Income		2,208		722		5,174		960		(4,214)	-81%
Severance Tax		10,737		45,915		4,043		49,333		45,290	1120%
Telecommunications Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0		0		0		0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		5,485		6,769		5,485		6,769		1,284	23%
Video Lottery Transfers		33		3		41		63		22	54%
Liquor License Renewal		46		45	1	121		147		26	21%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		865		181		865		181		(684)	-79%
Tax Amnesty		0		0	_	0		0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$	331,402	\$	383,450	9	\$ 815,366	\$	689,256	\$	(126,110)	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period			\$	52,048			\$	(126,110)			
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period				16%				-15%			